

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5565 of 2024

Appellant :- Alok Chauhan And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Brij Bhushan Prasad Shrivastava, Vinay Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Arun Kumar Singh, G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

List on 05.08.2024 for hearing on bail.

Order Date :- 3.7.2024

Ashok Gupta