



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5565 of 2024

Alok Chauhan And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Brij Bhushan Prasad Shrivastava, Hari Om Gupta, Prem Narayan Rai, Shariq Shamim, Vinay Kumar Srivastava, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Arun Kumar Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Sri Saurabh Kumar, learned counsel put in appearance on behalf of the opposite party and seeks time for filing his vakalatnama.

Time prayed for is granted.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks time to file his objection/counter affidavit.

List this matter on March 11, 2026.

February 18, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)